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Empowering communities with quality research and data at Grand Valley State University




About the Community Research Institute

The Community Research Institute of the Johnson Center for Philanthropy (CRI) provides innovative
applied research to West Michigan communities. It empowers communities with quality research and
data, it generates information that will improve their decision-making process, it forecasts trends for
effective problem solving, and it measures results and reports outcomes of investments in community

change.

CRI gathers, analyzes, interprets and shares national and local data through partnerships with nonprofit
and neighborhood groups, and assists local and regional nonprofit leaders with decision making, grant
writing, and program evaluation. This is research that makes a difference through a distinctly valuable

blend of university rigor and community relevance.

About this Project

The annual Greater Grand Rapids Community Survey is a powerful tool for understanding the needs of
Kent County residents. The driving philosophy behind the questionnaire is that citizen well-being can be
measured by the extent to which their basic needs are met. The core questions of the survey relate to
areas such as education, employment, housing and health. All core questions are asked on an annual
basis. This design yields measurements for many different time periods and records patterns of change

for longitudinal analysis.

It is our hope that when the survey results are provided to the community, local human service providers
will use the results to make informed decisions that will strengthen community. Specific ways survey
results can be used by local agencies include:

» Monitor trends and identify emerging community problems,

* Characterize disparities across sub populations/communities,

» Establish priorities and plan programs,

* Evaluate progress in meeting community goals,

« Disseminate information to engage community and policymakers, and

* Support grant applications and other funding opportunities.

If you have questions about the Greater Grand Rapids Community Survey, please call the Johnson
Center at 616-331-7585 and ask to speak to a researcher. You may also contact a member of the

Community Research Institute staff through our website at cridata.org.

Dorothy A. Johnson Center for Philanthropy at Grand Valley State University, 2010 ©
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Methodology
The 2011 Greater Grand Rapids Community Survey is designed to assess citizen opinions, perceptions
and behaviors relating to civic engagement, basic needs, health, and discrimination in the Greater Grand

Rapids Area (Kent County).

Sampling/Population
Respondents were telephoned in October 2011 by Precision Research (Phoenix, AZ) and asked to
participate in the survey. Time to complete the survey was estimated at 16 minutes. No identifying

information was recorded other than demographic information.

This project includes surveys of 500 adults, aged 18 and up. The calls were staggered to provide week
day and week end sample representation. In addition, calls were made during different times of the day

so that a proper representation was collected for when respondents are at home.

Calls were made using standard Random Digit Dialing (RDD) procedures until the project’s quota was
met (500 households). Over-samples were selected for African-Americans and Hispanics resulting in 100
responses from each group. Respondents had the option of taking the survey in Spanish. Data in this
report has been weighted by race, gender and age so that results can be more accurately generalized to

Kent County’s population.

Margin of Error
The margin of error for the overall sample is + 4%. Subgroup responses will have a larger margin of error,

depending on the size of the group.

Dorothy A. Johnson Center for Philanthropy at Grand Valley State University, 2010 ©
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Respondent Profile: 500 Individuals

Gender
Male 174 34.8%
Female 326 65.2%
Age
18-24 23 4.6%
25-44 129 25.8%
45-59 162 32.4%
60-69 87 17.4%
70-79 57 11.4%
80+ 26 5.2%
Refused 16 3.2%
Race
White 277 55.4%
African American 100 20.0%
Hispanic 100 20.0%
Other 23 4.6%
Income
Less than $10,000 43 8.6%
$10,000 to less than $15,000 36 7.2%
$15,000 to less than $25,000 42 8.4%
$25,000 to less than $35,000 48 9.6%
$35,000 to less than $50,000 56 11.2%
$50,000 to less than $75,000 59 11.8%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 34 6.8%
$100,000 to less than $140,000 22 4.4%
$140,000 or more 12 2.4%
Don’t know/Refused 148 29.6%
Home Ownership
Own 384 76.8%
Rent 102 20.4%
Neither 4 0.8%
Don't know/Refused 10 2.0%
Marital Status
Married 307 61.4%
Widowed 39 7.8%
Divorced 58 11.6%
Separated 8 1.6%
Never Married 77 15.4%
Don’t know/Refused 11 2.2%
Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 7
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Civic Engagement

Q.1 How safe do you feel in your neighborhood?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Very safe 311 307 65.8

Somewhat safe 144 119 254

Somewhat unsafe 37 34 7.3

Very unsafe 8 7 1.4

Total 500 467 100
65.8%

25.4%

7.3%
Very safe Somewhat safe Somewhat unsafe Very unsafe
Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 8
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who feel ‘Somewhat Unsafe’ or ‘Very Unsafe’

White or Caucasian s 5 3%,
Black or African American IEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE—————— 14 3%
Hispanic s 19.7%

Other** neeessssssss———— 11.5%

Less than High School +_ 11.1%
GED or More than High School s 8.6%

18-59 +_ 10.0%
60+ | 4 8Y%,
Married +_ 7.0%

Not Married™ IS 12 9%

Less than $35,000 eeesssssssssssssssm——— 14 7%
$35,000 to $74,999 mmmm 2 79%
$75,000+ | 2.7%

Own (s 5 49%
Rent IS 24 4%
Neither

**QOther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 9
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Civic Engagement

Q.2a During the past week, did you Go to church, temple, or another place of worship
for services or other activities?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 311 281 60.1
No 188 185 39.7
Refused 1 1 0.2
Total 500 467 100
10

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institue
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian maaaaaaaaasssssssmmmmmm 59 0
Black or African American IEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN—— 58 3
Hispanic HEaaaaaaaaaaaaaas 57 .6

Other™ IS 34 6

Less than High School +_ 556
GED or More than High School

18-59 ‘{_ 57.8
60+

Married +_ 62.9
Not Married**

Less than $35,000 | eeessssssssssssssssmm— 0.6
$35,000 to $74,999 IEEEEEEEEEEEEEE———— 58 4

$75,000+ S (5.8

Own I 53,6
Rent neasssssss——— 43.0

Neither (mEEEssssssssssssssssssssssss 100.0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 1
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Civic Engagement

Q.2b Go to a movie, play, concert, restaurant, sporting event, club meeting, card game,
or other social activity?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 299 291 62.4
No 201 176 37.6
Total 500 467 100

12 Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institue
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian TS 55 4
Black/African American IS 51 .2
Hispanic s 50.0
Other* DTS 56 .0

Less than High School +_ 259
GED or More than High School IS 64 .8

18-59 +— 63.5
60+ I 50 5

Married +— 68.6
Not Married™ I 52 6

Less than $35,000 eSS 507
$35,000 to $74,999 S 74 3
$75,000+ e 7 1 1

Own e 67 .4
Rent IS 43 5
Neither nEEEEEsssssssss———— 33 3

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 13
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Civic Engagement

Q.2c Get together with friends or neighbors in any other setting?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 341 311 66.6
No 156 151 324
Don't know 1 2 0.3
Refused 2 3 0.6
Total 500 467 100
14

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institue
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian | 561
Black/African American IS 72 O
Hispanic N 56.7
Other* DT 38 .5

Less than High School +_ 556
GED or More than High School IS 67 .2

18-59 +_ 65.5

Gl [N
Married +— 69.9

Not Married™ I 63.0

Less than $35,000 HEEEEEESESSEEEEEESESSSS——— 58 5
$35,000 to $74,999 TEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 7 7
$75,000+ e 81 .6

Own I 68 5
Rent I 62 .8
Neither IS 667

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 15
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Civic Engagement

Q.2d Talk about current events or politics with anyone?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 342 329 70.4
No 155 136 29.1
Don't know 1 1 0.2
Refused 2 1 0.2
Total 500 467 100
16
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian I 74 7
Black/African American IS (8.8
Hispanic s 34 .8
Other* TS 80.8

Less than High School +_ 259
GED or More than High School IS 73.7

18-59 +_ 67.7

Married +— 77.2
Not Married™ I 56.9

Less than $35,000 EEEEEESEEEEEEEESEESSSS———— G2 .0
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 77 0
$75,000+ T 38 2

Own T 74 5
Rent I 53 5
Neither I 50 .0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 17
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Civic Engagement

Q.3 In the past year, did you go to a museum or a performance of the opera, theater,
symphony or ballet in Kent County?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 248 235 50.2
No 252 232 49.8
Total 500 467 100

18 Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institue
Grand Valley State University, 2011 ©



Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian IS 53
Black/African American [mEEEEEEEEEESSSSSSSS—————— 42 O
Hispanic HEaaaaaaaaaaaa 39 .4
Other* T 57 7

Less than High School +_ 14.8
GED or More than High School IS 52 3

18-59 +— 52.2
60+ I 45 D

Married +— 591
Not Married™ I 35 1

Less than $35,000 (eeesssssssssssssss————" 35 O
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 61 4
$75,000+ TS 57 O

Own . 54 3
Rent I 36.0
Neither

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 19
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Civic Engagement

Q.4a In the past 12 months have you contacted or visited a public official - at any level
of government - to ask for assistance or to express your opinion?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 120 119 25.4
No 379 348 74.5
Don't know 1 1 0.2
Total 500 467 100
20

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institue
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian |[maaaesssssssssss——" 28 7
Black/African American InEEEEEEE————— 22 4
Hispanic s 9 1
Other* maeeesssssssssss—— 30.8

Less than High School +_ 14.8
GED or More than High School HIEEEEESSSSSSSS———— 26.1

18-59 +_ 252

60+ IS G 2
Married +_ 28.1

Not Married** I 21.6

Less than $35,000 eeesssss———— 22 5
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEEEEE———— 00 2
$75,000+ mEEEEEEE————— 26 .0

Own EEEEEEEEE——— 063
Rent N 233
Neither BT G657

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 21
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Civic Engagement

Q.4b Have you contacted a newspaper, magazine, radio, or television station to express
your opinion on an issue?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 61 55 11.9
No 437 410 87.8
Don't know 2 2 0.4
Total 500 467 100
22

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institue
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian (e {3 5
Black/African American I 6.3
Hispanic s 6.1
Other* maeessssssssss———— 15 4

Less than High School +_ 7.4
GED or More than High School s 123

18-59 +_ 10.9

60+ mEEeee——— {5
Married +_ 14.4

Not Married™ I 7.8

Less than $35,000 meessss—s 6 3
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEEEEE————— 15 8
$75,000+ IEEEEEEEEEE———— 4.5

Own s 12 .8
Rent s 8 1
Neither T 333

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 23
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Civic Engagement

Q.4c Have you taken part in a protest, march, or demonstration?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 28 28 5.9

No 471 439 94

Don't know 1 1 0.1

Total 500 467 100
Yes, 5.9%

24 Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institue
Grand Valley State University, 2011 ©



Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian s 4 9
Black/African American |n—— 4 2
Hispanic s 4 5
Other* DT 24 ()

Less than High School +_ 7.7
GED or More than High School

18-59 +_ 59

60+ M 56
Married +_ 6.7

Not Married™ | 4.6

Less than $35,000 |messsm 3 5
$35,000 to $74,999 eesss—— G 2
$75,000+ EEEEE————— O D

Own s 6.5
Rent e 47
Neither

**QOther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 25
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Civic Engagement

Q.4d Have you signed a petition about a political or social issue?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 119 121 25.9
No 374 338 72.4
Don't know 7 8 1.7
Total 500 467 100
26
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian HEEEESSSSSSSSSSESE 20 4
Black/African American (mEEEEEsssssssss—————— 20 .4
Hispanic s 0 1
Other* DT 34 6

Less than High School +— 7.4
GED or More than High School TS 27 .7

18-59 +_ 249

60+ I 00 4
Married +— 26.8

Not Married™ | 04 7

Less than $35,000 eSS 24 5
$35,000 to $74,999 IS 34 5
$75,000+ IS 063

Own T 28 8
Rent s 151
Neither IS 33 .3

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 27
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Civic Engagement

Q.4e Have you worked formally or informally with someone or some group to solve a

problem in the community where you live?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 159 152 32.5
No 338 314 67.2
Don't know 3 1 0.3
Total 500 467 100
28
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian naaaessssssssssssssmm 33 6
Black/African American IIEEEEEEEEEEEEE——— 20 2
Hispanic e 19.7
Other* I 51 .5

Less than High School +— 11.1
GED or More than High School ImEEEESSSSSSSSSS———— 34 .0

18-59 +_ 334
60+ WSS 30 2

Married +_ 36.2
Not Married™ I 26 0

Less than $35,000 neeessssssssss—— 24 5
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE———— 34 D
$75,000+ TS 487

Own TS 34 8
Rent N 233
Neither ITEEessssssssssssss—— 33 3

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Civic Engagement

Q.4f Have you done any volunteer work for a charitable organization for which you did
not receive pay?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 277 267 57.3
No 221 197 42.2
Don't know 2 2 0.5
Total 500 467 100
30
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian IS 533
Black/African American [mEEEEEEEsSSSssss——————— 46.0
Hispanic I 28 4
Other* I 73 1

Less than High School +— 111
GED or More than High School IS 60.8

18-59 +_ 55.3

60+ I 52 7
Married +— 63.2

Not Married™ I 45 .5

Less than $35,000 eeesssssssssssss—————— 42 3
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE G4 O
$75,000+ e 78 .7

Own T 62 2
Rent I 37 .2
Neither I 50.0

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Civic Engagement

Q.5 Do you belong to or are you involved in any local groups, clubs, or associations?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 183 172 36.9
No 316 294 62.9
Don't know 1 1 0.2
Total 500 467 100
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Civic Engagement

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian Iaaassssssssssssssmm———— 42 0
Black/African American InnEEEEEEEE——————— 25 0
Hispanic e 19.7
Other* IEEeesssssssssssssss———— 38 5

Less than High School +— 7.4
GED or More than High School HEEEEEESESSSSS 38.6

18-59 +_ 34.0

60+ IS 44 4
Married +_ 40.9

Not Married™ I 28 8

Less than $35,000 meeesssssssss———— 25 O
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE——— 38 1
$75,000+ I 605

Own e 40 5
Rent s 198
Neither ITEEessssssssssssss—— 33 3

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.6 How often is lack of transportation a problem for you in getting to work or other
places you need to go?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Never 381 366 78.5
Sometimes 76 62 13.3
Often 35 31 6.6
Don't know 8 8 1.7
Total 500 467 100

78.5%

13.3%
6.6%
1.7%
Never Sometimes Often Don't know
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Sometimes’ or ‘Often’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

e 128
I 42 8
I 34 4

I 26 .9

+_ 428

I 18.6

‘{_ 211

I 16.7

‘{_ 10.7

I 38.3

I 30 5
s 7.0
m 26

I 41.8

I 66,7

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.7 Have you used public transportation in the past year?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 128 126 27
No 371 340 72.8
Don't know 1 1 0.2
Total 500 467 100
36
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I 20 .6
I 39 .6
I 43 9

I 42 3

‘{_ 37.0

I 27 0

‘{_ 30.2

I 18.3

‘{_ 21.1

I 37 9

I 331
e 12 4
I 27 6

I 23 1
I 44 2

e 50.0

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.8 How would you describe your current employment status?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Working and satisfied with your job 173 177 37.8
Retired 151 118 25.2
Working but want a better job 62 65 14
Not working but looking for a job 55 55 11.8
Not working and not looking for a job 49 45 9.6
Don't know 7 4 0.9
Refused 3 3 0.6
Total 500 467 100
37.8%
25.2%
14.0%
11.8%
9.6%

Working and Retired Working but  Notworking  Not working

satisfied with want a better but looking for and not
your job job ajob looking for a
job
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Not working but looking for a job’

White or Caucasian s g O
Black or African American IEEEEEEEEEE———— 125
Hispanic maaaaaaas. 23 9
Other™ maeesssssssssss——— 148

Less than High School +— 29.6
GED or More than High School s 10.7

18-59 +_ 15.5
60+ mm 16

Married +_ 10.7
Not Married™ IS 14 9

Less than $35,000 |eessssssssssssssssm——— 175
$35,000 to $74,999 s 5 3
$75,000+ e 65

Own eeesssss—— 9 2
Rent I 23 5

Neither | 33 3

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.9 What is the main thing keeping you from getting the type of job you want?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Other 34 36 29.8
Need new skills or training 28 30 24.6
Can't find a better job 23 20 16.9
Child care 17 15 12.8
Transportation 7 11 8.9
Don't know 5 7 5.5
No interest 3 2 1.5
Total 117 120 100

Nointerest [l 1.5%
Don'tknow [ 5.5%
Transportation [ 8.9%
Child care |GG 12.8%
Can't find a better job [INNEGGNEEEE 16.9%
Need new skills or training [[INENEGEEENEEE 24.6%

Other [N 29.8%
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Basic Needs

Q.10 How well does the amount of money you have take care of your necessities?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Fairly well 212 203 43.4
Very well 146 145 31
Not very well 111 94 20.1
Not at all 25 20 4.3
Don't know 4 4 0.8
Refused 2 1 0.3
Total 500 467 100
43.4%
31.0%
20.1%
4.3%
Fairly well Very well Not very well Not at all
41
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Not very well’ or ‘Not at all’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent

e 19 7
I 201
I 40.9

e 32 .0

‘{_ 556

I 22 4

‘{_ 28.5

I 135

‘{— 19.8

e 34 4

e 49 7
mmm 83
s 11.8

e 181
I 49 4

Neither (mEEEssssssssssssssssssssssss 100.0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.11 How often do you worry about running out of money for food or clothing?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Never 243 233 49.9
Occasionally 130 127 27.2
At least once a month 70 59 12.7
All the time 54 46 9.8
Don't know 1 0 0.1
Refused 2 1 0.3
Total 500 467 100

49.9%

27.2%

12.7%
9.8%
Never Occasionally Atleastonce a All the time
month
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘All the time,” ‘At least once a month’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

or ‘Occasionally’

I 44§
e 54 2
e 74 3

I 42 3

‘{— 74.0

I 4.8 1

‘{— 56.8

I 30.7

‘{_ 41.8

I 65 4

I /1.8
I 48 .6

I 24 9

I 44 2
——— 75 6

I 66.6

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial

**Not married refers to those divorced,

separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.12 In the last 12 months, did you or others in your household ever cut the size of your
meals or skip meals because there wasn't enough money for food?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 75 60 12.9
No 422 404 86.5
Don't know 2 2 0.5
Refused 1 0 0.1
Total 500 467 100

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own

e 1.3
e 18 .8
I 16.7

e 15 4

‘{_ 11.1

I 13.3

‘{_ 16.1

I 4.7

‘{_ 11.0

I 17 .5

I 6.6

I 8.0
I 5 3

I 10.9

Rent
Neither

I 233

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.13 How often did this happen?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count  Weighted Count Weighted %

Almost every month 34 28 45.7
Some months, but not every month 25 19 30.7
Only once or twice in the last year 13 12 19.6
Less than once in the last year 1 1 1.6
Don't know 2 1 2.3
Total 75 60 100
45.7%
30.7%
19.6%
1.6%
. I .
Almostevery Some months, but Only once or twice Less than once in
month not every month  in the last year the last year
47
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Basic Needs

Q.14 How often do you worry about running out of money for shelter for you and your

family?
Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Never 327 308 66
Occasionally 105 97 20.7
At least once a month 33 33 7.1
All the time 33 27 5.9
Refused 2 1 0.3
Total 500 467 100
66.0%
20.7%
71 O/D 5.90/0
Never Occasionally Atleastonce a All the time
month
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘All the time,” ‘At least once a month’
or ‘Occasionally’

White or Caucasian Imnaaaaesssssssssm 20 4
Black or African American ITEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE———— 40 .8
Hispanic e 47 .8

Other** e 40.7

Less than High School +— 61.5
GED or More than High School I 31.2

18-59 +_ 39.9
60+ eee——— 17 3

Married +_ 297

Not Married™ IS 412

Less than $35,000 | ISESSSEEEEEEEEEESSEESS—— 52 5
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEE————— 00 2
$75,000+ meeessss—— 184

Own eeesssssssss—— 28 8
Rent I 57.0

Neither (T 75 .0

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.15a Were there any times in the past 12 months when you or other adults in your
household did not have enough money to Pay your rent, mortgage, or real estate taxes?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 98 81 17.4
No 396 383 82.0
Don't know 3 1 0.3
Refused 3 2 0.3
Total 500 467 100
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian s 12 8
Black or African American IETEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE—— 32 7
Hispanic I 24 2

Other** e 30.8

Less than High School +_ 333
GED or More than High School s 16.1

18-59 +_ 21.7
60+ |mmm G 3

Married +_ 15.8

Not Married™ IS 22 1

Less than $35,000 | eeesssssssssssEESSS———— 32 4
$35,000 to $74,999 meeessss——— 15 0
$75,000+ e O 2

Own s 13 4
Rent I 34 9

Neither (TS 50 .0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.15b Did you get evicted for nonpayment?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 7 7 8.5
No 91 74 91.5
Total 98 81 100
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian maaaassssssssssssssmmm 119
Black or African American HEEEEEEEEEEEESSSS—————— 12 5
Hispanic
Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School s 7.2

18-59 S O 5
60+

Married +_ 8.3
Not Married**

Less than $35,000 |Ieesssssssssssssss—— 11,1
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own +— 2.0
Rent I 20.0
Neither

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 53
Grand Valley State University, 2011 ©




Basic Needs

Q.15c Were there any times in the past 12 months when you or other adults in your
household did not have enough money to pay your utility bills?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 92 67 14.4
No 403 395 84.7
Don't know 2 2 04
Refused 3 2 0.5
Total 500 467 100
54
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian mmm 8 3
Black or African American ITEEEEEEEEEEEE—————— 333
Hispanic WSS 28 4

Other** | 200

Less than High School +_ 321
GED or More than High School | 13.3

18-59 +— 18.2
60+ mmm 47
Married +— 11.7

Not Married** I 20 9

Less than $35,000 e 268
$35,000to $74,999 msssm 11 5
$75,000+ m 2.7

Own mmm 95
Rent I 34 9

Neither (IS 66,7

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.15d Was your gas, electric or oil disconnected?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 26 19 28.7
No 66 48 71.3
Total 92 67 100
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I 22 2
e 4.3 8
I 21 A1

I 40.0

‘{— 333

I 28 1

I 30.6

‘{_ 229

I 34 4

‘{— 41.0

I 15 4

+_ 19.4

I 4.3 .3

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.15e Was your telephone disconnected?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 28 22 33.2
No 64 45 66.8
Total 92 67 100
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian HIEaEasssssmmmm————m 22 2
Black or African American IS 37 5
Hispanic s 42 1
Other*™ |IEEEEsSSSSsSEEEEEEE— 40.0

Less than High School +_ 222
GED or More than High School IS 333

18-59 +_ 34 .4
60+ TS 15 7

Married +_ 28.6
Not Married™ I 37 .5

Less than $35,000 e 42 |
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own +_ 229
Rent
Neither

I 467

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.15f Were there any times in the past 12 months when you or other adults in your
household did not have enough money to Fill a prescription for medicine?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 107 85 18.2
No 389 379 81.2
Don't know 2 1 0.3
Refused 2 2 0.3
Total 500 467 100
60
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian s 150
Black or African American IEEEEEEEEEEEES—————— 25 0
Hispanic I 24 2

Other** e 30.8

Less than High School +_ 259
GED or More than High School

18-59 +_ 21.4
60+ e Q5
Married +_ 14.4

Not Married™ IS 27 3

Less than $35,000 meessssssssEEEESS—— 317
$35,000 to $74,999 = 114
$75,000+ e O 2

Own e 125
Rent I 41 .9

Neither (TS 50 .0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.15g Were there any times in the past 12 months when you or other adults in your
household did not have enough money to Follow up on tests or treatment
recommended by a doctor?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 112 95 20.3
No 380 365 78.1
Don't know 3 3 0.6
Refused 5 5 1
Total 500 467 100
62
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian s 7.7
Black or African American IEEEEEEE————— 22 O
Hispanic NI 25 4

Other** eessssssssssss——— 36.0

Less than High School +_ 259
GED or More than High School s 20.0
18-59 +_ 235
60+ |— 111

Married +_ 194

Not Married** I 23 4

Less than $35,000 eeessssssssssss————— 35 2
$35,000 to $74,999 eesssssm 14 2
$75,000+ ee——— 145

Own s 16.0
Rent I 38 4

Neither (IS 66,7

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Basic Needs

Q.15h Were there any times in the past 12 months when you or other adults in your
household did not have enough money to Obtain dental care, including check-ups?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 148 124 26.5
No 346 338 72.3
Don't know 3 3 0.7
Refused 3 3 0.5
Total 500 467 100
64
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Basic Needs

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian |Imaaaassssssssss—— 03 2
Black or African American HIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESSS———— 34 7
Hispanic I 35 .8
Other™ mEessssssssss———— 26 9

Less than High School +— 40.7
GED or More than High School mEEEaEssssss————— 25 1

18-59 +_ 28.7
60+ meeeeeee———— 20 6
Married +_ 214

Not Married™ IS 38 .3

Less than $35,000 S 44 4
$35,000 to $74,999 EEEEEEEEEE———— 21
$75,000+ e 120

Own eeesssssssss— 20 4
Rent I 54 .0

Neither (TS 50 .0

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Q.20 How would you rate your health?
Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Good 244 231 49.4
Excellent 99 105 22.5
Fair 123 101 21.7
Poor 31 28 6
Don't know 3 1 0.3
Total 500 467 100
49.4%
22.5% 21.7%
6.0%
Excellent Fair | Poor |
66
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Excellent,” ‘Good,’ ‘Fair,” or ‘Poor’

White or Caucasian - —
Black or African American [ "

Hispanic | s

Other*™ |mmm—

Less than High School +—_
GED or More than High School

18-59 |
60+ L— | = Poor
i u Fair
Married m Good
Not Married™ +—_| Excellent

Less than $35,000 | w s o | | |
$35,000 to $74,999 |mmmmm— | | |
$75,000+ |mmmm ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
| | |
| | |

T

Own |mms

Rent | s s

Neither — 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Health

Q.21 Is there a place that you usually go when you are sick or need advice about your

health?
Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Yes 438 412 88.2
No 58 51 11
There is more than one place 3 3 0.7
Don't know 1 1 0.2
Total 500 467 100
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I —— 02 6
e 7 9.6
I 701
e 062

I 60.7
I 90.0

I 87 1
I 91 .3

I ——— 91.9
I 79 9

e 81.7
I —— 947
e 97 4

I 902
I 7T 9
e 100.0

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Health

Q.22a During the past 12 months, have you had a complete physical exam?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 350 321 68.7
No 144 140 30
Don't know 3 2 04
Refused 3 4 0.9
Total 500 467 100
70
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I —— 70.0
e 77 .6
I 56.7
I 5.4

I 519
I 69 5

I 68 .0
I 70 B

I ——— 70.9
———— 3.0

e 63 .6
I —— 71.7
e 72 4

I 701
I 51 .6
I 66.7

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Health

Q.22b During the past 12 months, have you had a dental exam?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 331 308 66
No 168 157 33.6
Refused 1 2 0.3
Total 500 467 100
72
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I 58 8
I 55 1
I 51 .5

I 88 .0

I 40.7

I 6T .2

I 63 .0

e 73 8

e T2 6

I 54 9

I 52 1
e 74 3

I 85 5

I 71 .1
I 46 5

I 50.0

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Health

Q.22c During the past 12 months, have you had an eye exam?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 262 240 51.4
No 236 223 47.7
Don't know 1 3 0.6
Refused 1 2 0.3
Total 500 467 100
74
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I 5D 4
I 57 1
I 36 .4

I 65 4

+_ 40.7

I 51 6

‘{_ 46.8

I 53 5

‘{— 534

I 47 4

e 49 .3
. 52 2

I 59 2

I 53 .3
I 40.7

I 66,7

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Health

Q.22d During the past 12 months, have you had a blood pressure check by a doctor,
nurse, or health professional?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 431 403 86.2
No 67 62 13.3
Refused 2 2 0.5
Total 500 467 100
76
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

e 89 9
I 857
I 697

e 84 .0

‘{— 81.5

I 867

‘{_ 83.2

————— 94 4

‘{— 89.3

I 81 .7

I 85 3
I 92 0

I 36.8

I 88 .0
I 79 1

e 100.0

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Health

Q.22e During the past 12 months, have you had a flu shot?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 216 200 42.9
No 282 265 56.7
Don't know 1 0 0.1
Refused 1 2 0.3
Total 500 467 100
78
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

——— 4T 1
I 30 .6
I 30.3

I 26 .9

I 34 6

I 43 .0

I 37 2

I 57 9

I 43 5

I 43 1

I 47 2
I 43 9

I 36.8

I 42 1
I 44 2

I 50.0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute
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Health

Q.23 In the past year, was there a time when you thought you needed medical care
because you felt sick?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes, needed medical care 264 241 515
No, did not need care 233 222 47.6
Don't know 1 2 04
Refused 2 2 0.5
Total 500 467 100
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I 51 2
I 58 .3
I 42 4

I 59 .2

e 44 4

I 52 2

I 54 3

I 43T

——— 49 8

I 55 2

e 613
e 4.4 D

e 40 .8

e 4.9 1
I 64 .0

I 66,7

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute
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Health

Q.24 Did you see a medical professional when you felt sick?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Yes, have seen a medical professional

for this reason 216 202 83.8
No, have not seen a medical professional 48 39 16.2
Total 264 241 100

No, have not
seena
medical

professional,
16.2%
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I —— 86.8
e 357
I 643
e 38 .2

I 58 .3
e 85 .3

I 82 3
. 89 1

I —— 3T .2
I 76 .5

e 7 4.7
I ———— 90.0
s 90 .6

I 36,2
I 7B .4
I 50.0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Health

Q.25 What was the main reason that you did not see a medical professional when

needed?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Costs too much 28 23 58.9
Was not covered by insurance 7 5 14.1
Other 4 4 9.3
Difficult to get there/no transportation 5 3 8.3
No real need/would take care of itself 1 2 4.9
Don't know 1 1 2.3
Refused 1 1 15
Couldn't get an appointment 1 0 0.8
Total 48 39 100

Couldn't get an appointment

Refused

Don't know

No real need/would take care of itself

Difficult to get there/no transportation

Other

Was not covered by insurance

Costs too much 58.9%
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Health

Q.26 In the past year, was there a time when you thought you needed help because you
felt depressed or anxious?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 112 97 20.8
No 384 365 78.2
Don't know 1 1 0.3
Refused 3 3 0.7
Total 500 467 100

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

**QOther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
separated, never married, and widowed.

**Not married refers to those divorced,

I 196
I 25 0
I 239

e 20.0

‘{_ 23.1

I 21.0

‘{_ 221

I {7 .5

‘{_ 18.8

I 26 .1

e 301
I 6.8
e 71

e 17 .1
I 37 .2

I 66,7
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Health

Q.27 Did you see a professional counselor when you thought you needed help?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 56 46 47
No 55 51 52.4
Refused 1 1 0.6
Total 112 97 100

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own

I 45 3

I 61.5

I 31.3

e 80.0

I 50.0

I 46.2

I 467

I 47 6

I 411

I 55 0

e 55 8
I 4.7 4

I 53 8

I 307

Rent
Neither

I 62 .5

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Health

Q.28 What was the main reason you did not obtain the professional help or counseling?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Costs too much 18 17 32.9
No real need/would take care of itself 11 10 20.1
Other 9 9 16.8
Don't know 6 6 11.9
Didn't know who to call/where to go 3 4 7.1
Refused 3 2 4.6
Was not covered by insurance 3 2 4.4
Difficult to get there, no transportation 1 1 1.1
Wasn't sure if covered by insurance 1 1 1.1
Total 55 51 100
Wasn't sure if covered by insurance [l 1.1%
Difficult to get there, no transportation 0 1.1%
Was not covered by insurance [l 4.4%
Refused [l 4.6%
Didn't know who to call/where to go [ 7.1%
Don't know [N 11.9%
Other NN 16.8%
No real need/would take care of itself [N 20.1%
Costs too much |[IEENE2 9%
89
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Health

Q.29 Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid
plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Yes 407 392 83.9
No 92 75 16
Refused 1 1 0.1
Total 500 467 100
90
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Health

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I ——— 91 1
e 77 .6
I 50.0
e 38 .5

I 55 6
I 85 8

I 79 8
I ——— 94, 4

I —— 369
————— 76 6

e 7 6.8
B ——. 86.7
e 93 4

e 86.7
I 59 .8
I 66,7

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Children — General Questions

Q.44 In the past year, how many of your children, if any, took part in a summer camp
where they spent the night?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count

Weighted Count

Weighted %

Zero 112 99 60.8
One 38 40 24.7
Two 15 20 12.3
Three 3 2 1
Refused 2 1 0.8
Don't know 1 1 0.3
Total 171 162 100
60.8%
24.7%
12.3%

1.0%

Zero One Two Three
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Children

Q.45 Did the cost of camp limit your ability to send your child to camp?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 32 28 20.6
No 113 105 77.4
Don't know 2 2 1.6
Refused 1 1 0.4
Total 171 136 100
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Children

Q.46 In the past year, how many of your children participated in organized athletics?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Zero 68 59 36.4
One 52 54 33.2
Two 34 36 22.3
Three 11 9 53
Four 2 1 0.9
Eight 1 2 0.9
Don't know 3 2 1
Total 171 162 100
36.4%
33.2%
22.3%
5.3%
. 0.9% 0.9%
Zero One Two Three Four Eight
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Children

Q.47 In the past week, how many of your school aged children participated in an after
school program?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
One 54 55 36.5
Zero 63 51 33.3
Two 22 28 18.6
Three 12 8 5.4
Don't know 4 4 2.4
Four 2 2 14
Seven 1 2 1
Refused 2 1 0.7
Five 1 1 0.6
Total 171 152 100
36.5%
33.3%
18.6%
5.4%
. 2.4% 1.4% 1.0%
: : : : - : | : —
One Zero Two Three Don't Four Seven
know
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Children

Q.48 In the past week, how many of your children went to the library?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Zero 66 68 38.9
One 54 46 26.3
Two 31 30 17.3
Three 11 11 6.5
Four 4 4 2.3
Seven 1 2 0.9
Don't know 9 11 6.6
Refused 2 2 1.2
Total 171 175 100
96
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Discrimination

Q.55a What about Race or ethnicity?

Supported Data

Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 70 51 11
No 425 411 88.1
Don't know 2 2 0.3
Refused 3 3 0.6
Total 500 467 100

97
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

43
e 35 4
I 9.7

I 26,9

+— 7.4

I 1.2

‘{_ 12.9

I 505

+_ 9.7

I 13.6

e 120
I 1.5

I O 2

e 0.3
I 151

I 33.3

**QOther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial

**Not married refers to those divorced,

separated, never married, and widowed.
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Discrimination

Q.55b What about Gender?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 41 31 6.6
No 453 432 92.4
Don't know 4 3 0.6
Refused 2 2 0.4
Total 500 467 100

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institute 29
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian (s 4 0
Black or African American IS 6.3
Hispanic s 7.6

Other** I 19 .2

Less than High School
GED or More than High School s 7.0

18-59 +_ 76
60+ | 4 ()

Married +— 50
Not Married* I 105

Less than $35,000 |- 7 0
$35,000 to $74,999 neeessssss—— 7 1
$75,000+ Eeesss———— .0

Own s 54
Rent I 126
Neither

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Discrimination

Q.55c What about Age?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 75 71 15.3
No 421 392 83.9
Don't know 4 4 0.8
Total 500 467 100
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

e 156
I 02 4
O 1

mm 4.0

+— 7.4

I 159

‘{_ 14.7

I 17 .5

‘{_ 12.8

I 18.8

e 147
I 8.0

I 3.2

I 14 9
I 16.3

e 50.0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial

**Not married refers to those divorced,

separated, never married, and widowed.
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Discrimination

Q.55d What about Religion?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 27 27 5.7

No 468 432 92.6

Don't know 3 6 1.2

Refused 2 2 0.5

Total 500 467 100
Yes,5.7%
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
separated, never married, and widowed.

**Not married refers to those divorced,

I 12 5

I 5.0

I 7 7

I 8 5
I 3 5

s 1.3

I 8 1
0.0

104
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Discrimination

Q.55e What about Disability?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 31 21 4.5

No 466 444 95.2

Don't know 1 0 0.1

Refused 2 1 0.3

Total 500 467 100
Yes, 4.5%
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

— 3.7
Eesss——— 8.3
I 6.0
3.8

+_ 7.4

—— 4 4

+_ 4.7

40

+— 3.7

I 59

EEesss———— O 9
= 1.8
m 1.3

27
I 11.6

I 333

**QOther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial

**Not married refers to those divorced,

separated, never married, and widowed.
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Discrimination

Q.55f What about Sexual orientation?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 9 6 1.3

No 489 458 98.2

Refused 2 2 0.5

Total 500 467 100
Yes, 1.3%
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian Eaaaassssssssssmmm———" | 2
Black or African American IS 2 ()
Hispanic . 1.5
Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School TS 1| 4

18-59 ‘{_ 1.2
60+

Married +_ 0.7
Not Married**

Less than $35,000 +_ 1.4
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own +_ 1.4
Rent
Neither

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Discrimination

Q.55g What about Appearance?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 43 38 8.2
No 455 426 91.3
Don't know 2 2 0.5
Total 500 467 100
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

— 7.3
Eeee—— 16.7
. 4.5

e 2.0

I 8.9

+— 9.7

= 4.0

+— 6.7

I 1.7

s 10.5
I 8.0
s 6.6

I 14.0

e 50.0

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial

**Not married refers to those divorced,

separated, never married, and widowed.
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Discrimination

Q.55h What about Economic status?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 50 37 8
No 443 424 90.9
Don't know 6 4 0.9
Refused 1 1 0.2
Total 500 467 100
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
separated, never married, and widowed.

**Not married refers to those divorced,

I (4
I 16.3
I 9 0

I 1.5

+_ 7.4

I 8.2

+_ 8.5

G 4

+— 6.7

I 11.0

e 61
4 4
e 5 3

e 6.0
I 6.3

I 333

112
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Discrimination

Q.55 What about Because you have children?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 10 9 4.9

No 178 176 94.6

Don't know 1 1 0.5

Total 189 187 100
Yes, 4.9%
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Discrimination

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White or Caucasian
Black or African American
Hispanic

Other**

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
separated, never married, and widowed.

**Not married refers to those divorced,

I 4. 5

I 5 4

I 5 2

I 5 0

I 4 4

I 3 2
I 2 4

I 7 1

I 4 3

—— T O

114
Grand Valley State University, 2011 ©

Johnson Center for Philanthropy | Community Research Institue



Internet Access

Q.80 About how often do you use the Internet or email from home?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Several times a day 204 219 a7
Never 122 87 18.7
About once a day 76 70 15
3-5 days a week 35 36 7.7
1-2 days a week 31 29 6.2
Less often 16 13 2.8
Every few weeks 12 9 1.9
Refused 2 2 0.4
Don't know 2 1 0.3
Total 500 467 100

Every few weeks
Less often

1-2 days a week
3-5 days a week
About once a day

Never

Several times a day 7.0%
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Internet Access

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Never’

White/Caucasian | {7 1
Black/African American IIIEEEEEEEEEEE——— 265
Hispanic HEEaaaaammms 24 .6
Other* mm 4.0

Less than High School +— 556
GED or More than High School massssss 16.3

18-59 +— 11.5
60+ IS 38 1
Married +— 14.3
Not Married™ I 28 4
Less than $35,000 +_ 289
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

12 4

Own s 16.6
Rent s 24 .7

Neither | e 6. 7

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Internet Access

Q.81 About how often do you use the Internet to access community resources such as

city or county services?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %
Never 202 168 35.9
Less often 123 130 27.9
Every few weeks 74 76 16.2
1-2 days a week 47 46 9.9
3-5 days a week 15 13 2.8
Several times a day 15 12 2.6
About once a day 11 11 2.3
Don't know 10 8 1.8
Refused 3 2 0.5
Total 500 467 100
About once a day
Several times a day
3-5 days a week
1-2 days a week
Every few weeks
Less often
Never 35.9%
117
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Internet Access

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Never’

White/Caucasian
Black/African American
Hispanic

Other*

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I 33,3
e 44 9
I 485
m—— 20.0

‘{_ 65.4

I 33.8

‘{_ 294

I 54 0

‘{_ 28.2

I 49 4

I 447
I 23 9
I 18 .2

s 333
I 42 .9

e 100.0

**Other includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial

**Not married refers to those divorced,

separated, never married, and widowed.
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Internet Access

Q.82 How often do you access the Internet or email using a cell phone?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Never 349 313 67.1
Several times a day 75 83 17.7
About once a day 25 26 55
Less often 19 18 3.9
1-2 days a week 15 12 2.5
3-5 days a week 10 9 2
Every few weeks 4 4 0.8
Refused 3 2 0.5
Total 500 467 100

Every few weeks
3-5 days a week
1-2 days a week
Less often

About once a day
Several times a day

Never 67.1%
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Internet Access

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Never’

White/Caucasian I 72 2
Black/African American IEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE—— 55 3
Hispanic HEaaaaaaas 53 .7

Other* | 60.0

Less than High School +— 77.8
GED or More than High School IS 66.8

18-59 +_ 59.1

60+ T 88 O
Married +— 68.2

Not Married™ I 63.6

Less than $35,000 | 70 6
$35,000 to $74,999 IEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE— G 4

$75,000+ EEEEEEEEEEESSSEEEES———— 52 6

Own T 681
Rent IS 62.8

Neither (IS 66.7

**Qther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial
**Not married refers to those divorced, separated, never married, and widowed.
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Internet Access

Q.83 Have you ever used the Internet to make a financial contribution to a charitable
organization or nonprofit?

Supported Data Unweighted Count Weighted Count Weighted %

Yes 118 129 27.5
No 374 329 70.5
Don't know 5 6 14
Refused 3 3 0.6
Total 500 467 100
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Internet Access

Of Selected Demographics: Those who answered ‘Yes’

White/Caucasian
Black/African American
Hispanic

Other*

Less than High School
GED or More than High School

18-59
60+

Married
Not Married**

Less than $35,000
$35,000 to $74,999
$75,000+

Own
Rent
Neither

I 30.0
I 125
I 197

I 46,2

I 29 6

‘{_ 314

I 16.7

‘{_ 326

I 195

I 14 .1
I 33 3

I 4.8 .7

e 313
I 151

**QOther includes Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian, Alaskan Native and Multi-racial

**Not married refers to those divorced,

separated, never married, and widowed.
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